Thereupon, Mr. Schell introduced Ordinance 12-1953, "Being an Ordinance fixing the salary of the Village Marshall. Be it ordained by the Council of the Village of Centerville, State of Ohio: Section I - That the salary of the duly appointed Marshal of the Village of Centerville, Ohio, shall be Three Thousand Eight Hundred dollars(\$3800.) per annum, payable in monthly installments. Section II-That the duly appointed and qualified Marshal of the Village of Centerville shall furnish a fidelity bond for the sum of \$1000. given by a corporate surety acceptable by the Village Council. Section III- That this Ordinance shall take effect from and after the first day of January, 1954. Section IV-That all Ordinances and parts of Ordinances inconsistent herewith shall be repealed," Mr. Anthony made the following motion: "I move that the statutory rule requiring Ordinances and Resolutions to be read on 3 separate and distinct days be dispensed with so Ord. 12-1953 may be given its second and third readings, seconded by Mr. Lyons and carried unanimously. A roll,call was ordered which resulted in 5 ayes in favor of the motion. Ord. 12-1953 was given its second and third readings. The question being, Shall Ord. 12-1953 be passed? It was moved by Mr. Presbaugh, seconded by Mr. Tippy and carried unanimously that Ord. 12-1953 be passed. A roll call resulted in 5 ayes in favor of the motion.

Discussion followed concerning the numbering of streets. The opinion of the Council was to have a uniform or standard system. Information was to be received from the Centerville Planning Board, Municipal League and the Co. Planning Board.

A call meeting of Council was scheduled for Sat. 2:00P.M. to xxxx discus bids received for New Cruiser. Also a call meeting for Mon. Dec. 28 to complete the business of 1953.

The meeting adjourned:

|         | Appr   | oved:    |        |
|---------|--------|----------|--------|
| Attest: | 071    | James L. | Kalan  |
| Les.    | E Hows | Mayor    | Relsey |
| Clerk   |        |          | 0      |
|         |        |          |        |

## Call Meeting

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of Ohio, met in a Call meeting 2:00P.M. Saturday Dec. 19, 1953 with Mayor Kelsey presiding. Present: Kenneth Poff, John Anthony, Donn Tippy, James Presbaugh, F.C. Lyons.

It was moved by Mr. Presbaugh, seconded by Mr. Poff and carried unanimously XXXX to accept the bid of \$1364. from C.J. Stueve Inc. for the acceptance and purchase of a 1953 Customline Tudor Ford Sedan. A roll call resulted in 5 ayes in favor of the motion.

Approved:

Attest:

ames

## Call Meeting

The Council of the Village of Centerville, County of Montgomery and the State of <sup>O</sup>hio, met in a call session with Mayor Kelsey presiding, 7:30 December 28, 1953. Present: F.V. Lyons, John Anthony, James Presbaugh, Don Schell. Solicitor James Lynn.

The minutes of the 2 previous meetings were read, corrected and then approved.

It was moved by Mr. Anthony, seconded by Mr. Presbaugh and passed unanimously that the following bills be approved for payment.

General FundV.193 James T. Lynn-Over & above retainer 2nd half 1953\$160.00V.194 Mobile Communications Co.-Instal. Radio in New Cruiser 40.00V.195 Robert T. Billett- Labor5.00V.196 C.J. Stueve,Inc.-#2697 New Cruiser1364.00V.197 The Ohio Municipal League-Balance on 1954 dues9.00V.198 James Kelsey- Tracing-Map of Centerville2.72V.199 Geo. Cox-Waste Collection-Nov. Dec.6.00

The Mayor related his conversation with Mr. Suro of the Montgomery Co. Planning Commission and stated that Mr. Suro would be willing to help but not in an official capacity. Mr. Lynn suggested it would profit the Village to have the technical advice of the Montgomery Planning Commission especially in writing new or amending zoning ordinances. After discussion, Mr. Schell moved that the Village of Centerville enter in agreement with the Montgomery County Planning Commission as heretofore mentioned by A.E. Suro, providing for the cooperative assistance of the Montgomery County Planning Commission to the Centerville Planning Board and further providing for a review of subdivision plats within the Corporate limits of Centerville by the Montgomery Co. seconded by Mr. Lyons and carried unanimously. Planning Commission, A roll call was ordered which resulted in & ayes in favor of the motion. It was moved by Mr. Presbaugh that approximately \$1131. from the General Fund and \$716. from the St. Maint Fund be used to REAKE pay Cowden & Co., seconded by Mr. Anthony. A roll

call was ordered which resulted in 3 ayes and 1 nay. Mr. Lyons voting nay. The motion didnot pass.